
Ultra & Heritage Series Sterling Double Hungs and Ultra Series Pocket Double Hungs - Standard Performance Units, 1- and 2-wide

Kolbe Standard 
Size Area Width Height Daylight 

Area Vent Area Frame 
Area Width Height Width Height Width Height

(Glass Size) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (ft²) (ft²) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
no DH1614-1 1.54 17 31/32 12  3/8 2.71 1.54 5.44 16.0000 14.0000 20.0000 34.0000 21.5000 36.4375
no DH1616-1 1.79 17 31/32 14  3/8 3.13 1.79 6.04 16.0000 16.0000 20.0000 38.0000 21.5000 40.4375
no DH1620-1 2.29 17 31/32 18  3/8 3.96 2.29 7.23 16.0000 20.0000 20.0000 46.0000 21.5000 48.4375
no DH1622-1 2.54 17 31/32 20  3/8 4.38 2.54 7.83 16.0000 22.0000 20.0000 50.0000 21.5000 52.4375
no DH1624-1 2.79 17 31/32 22  3/8 4.79 2.79 8.43 16.0000 24.0000 20.0000 54.0000 21.5000 56.4375
no DH1626-1 3.04 17 31/32 24  3/8 5.21 3.04 9.02 16.0000 26.0000 20.0000 58.0000 21.5000 60.4375
no DH1628-1 3.29 17 31/32 26  3/8 5.63 3.29 9.62 16.0000 28.0000 20.0000 62.0000 21.5000 64.4375
no DH1630-1 3.54 17 31/32 28  3/8 6.04 3.54 10.22 16.0000 30.0000 20.0000 66.0000 21.5000 68.4375
no DH1632-1 3.79 17 31/32 30  3/8 6.46 3.79 10.82 16.0000 32.0000 20.0000 70.0000 21.5000 72.4375
no DH1634-1 4.04 17 31/32 32  3/8 6.88 4.04 11.41 16.0000 34.0000 20.0000 74.0000 21.5000 76.4375
no DH1636-1 4.29 17 31/32 34  3/8 7.29 4.29 12.01 16.0000 36.0000 20.0000 78.0000 21.5000 80.4375
no DH2014-1 1.89 21 31/32 12  3/8 3.43 1.89 6.45 20.0000 14.0000 24.0000 34.0000 25.5000 36.4375
no DH2016-1 2.19 21 31/32 14  3/8 3.96 2.19 7.16 20.0000 16.0000 24.0000 38.0000 25.5000 40.4375
no DH2020-1 2.80 21 31/32 18  3/8 5.01 2.80 8.58 20.0000 20.0000 24.0000 46.0000 25.5000 48.4375
no DH2022-1 3.11 21 31/32 20  3/8 5.54 3.11 9.29 20.0000 22.0000 24.0000 50.0000 25.5000 52.4375
no DH2024-1 3.41 21 31/32 22  3/8 6.07 3.41 9.99 20.0000 24.0000 24.0000 54.0000 25.5000 56.4375
no DH2026-1 3.72 21 31/32 24  3/8 6.60 3.72 10.70 20.0000 26.0000 24.0000 58.0000 25.5000 60.4375
no DH2028-1 4.02 21 31/32 26  3/8 7.13 4.02 11.41 20.0000 28.0000 24.0000 62.0000 25.5000 64.4375
no DH2030-1 4.33 21 31/32 28  3/8 7.65 4.33 12.12 20.0000 30.0000 24.0000 66.0000 25.5000 68.4375
no DH2032-1 4.63 21 31/32 30  3/8 8.18 4.63 12.83 20.0000 32.0000 24.0000 70.0000 25.5000 72.4375
no DH2034-1 4.94 21 31/32 32  3/8 8.71 4.94 13.54 20.0000 34.0000 24.0000 74.0000 25.5000 76.4375
no DH2036-1 5.24 21 31/32 34  3/8 9.24 5.24 14.24 20.0000 36.0000 24.0000 78.0000 25.5000 80.4375
no DH2414-1 2.23 25 31/32 12  3/8 4.15 2.23 7.46 24.0000 14.0000 28.0000 34.0000 29.5000 36.4375
no DH2416-1 2.59 25 31/32 14  3/8 4.79 2.59 8.28 24.0000 16.0000 28.0000 38.0000 29.5000 40.4375
no DH2420-1 3.31 25 31/32 18  3/8 6.07 3.31 9.92 24.0000 20.0000 28.0000 46.0000 29.5000 48.4375
no DH2422-1 3.67 25 31/32 20  3/8 6.71 3.67 10.74 24.0000 22.0000 28.0000 50.0000 29.5000 52.4375
no DH2424-1 4.04 25 31/32 22  3/8 7.35 4.04 11.56 24.0000 24.0000 28.0000 54.0000 29.5000 56.4375
no DH2426-1 4.40 25 31/32 24  3/8 7.99 4.40 12.38 24.0000 26.0000 28.0000 58.0000 29.5000 60.4375
no DH2428-1 4.76 25 31/32 26  3/8 8.63 4.76 13.20 24.0000 28.0000 28.0000 62.0000 29.5000 64.4375
no DH2430-1 5.12 25 31/32 28  3/8 9.26 5.12 14.02 24.0000 30.0000 28.0000 66.0000 29.5000 68.4375
no DH2432-1 5.48 25 31/32 30  3/8 9.90 5.48 14.84 24.0000 32.0000 28.0000 70.0000 29.5000 72.4375
yes DH2434-1 5.84 25 31/32 32  3/8 10.54 5.84 15.66 24.0000 34.0000 28.0000 74.0000 29.5000 76.4375
yes DH2436-1 6.20 25 31/32 34  3/8 11.18 6.20 16.48 24.0000 36.0000 28.0000 78.0000 29.5000 80.4375
no DH2614-1 2.40 27 31/32 12  3/8 4.51 2.40 7.97 26.0000 14.0000 30.0000 34.0000 31.5000 36.4375
no DH2616-1 2.79 27 31/32 14  3/8 5.21 2.79 8.85 26.0000 16.0000 30.0000 38.0000 31.5000 40.4375
no DH2620-1 3.57 27 31/32 18  3/8 6.60 3.57 10.60 26.0000 20.0000 30.0000 46.0000 31.5000 48.4375
no DH2622-1 3.96 27 31/32 20  3/8 7.29 3.96 11.47 26.0000 22.0000 30.0000 50.0000 31.5000 52.4375
no DH2624-1 4.35 27 31/32 22  3/8 7.99 4.35 12.35 26.0000 24.0000 30.0000 54.0000 31.5000 56.4375
no DH2626-1 4.73 27 31/32 24  3/8 8.68 4.73 13.22 26.0000 26.0000 30.0000 58.0000 31.5000 60.4375
no DH2628-1 5.12 27 31/32 26  3/8 9.38 5.12 14.10 26.0000 28.0000 30.0000 62.0000 31.5000 64.4375
no DH2630-1 5.51 27 31/32 28  3/8 10.07 5.51 14.97 26.0000 30.0000 30.0000 66.0000 31.5000 68.4375
yes DH2632-1 5.90 27 31/32 30  3/8 10.76 5.90 15.85 26.0000 32.0000 30.0000 70.0000 31.5000 72.4375
yes DH2634-1 6.29 27 31/32 32  3/8 11.46 6.29 16.72 26.0000 34.0000 30.0000 74.0000 31.5000 76.4375
yes DH2636-1 6.68 27 31/32 34  3/8 12.15 6.68 17.60 26.0000 36.0000 30.0000 78.0000 31.5000 80.4375
no DH2814-1 2.58 29 31/32 12  3/8 4.88 2.58 8.48 28.0000 14.0000 32.0000 34.0000 33.5000 36.4375
no DH2816-1 2.99 29 31/32 14  3/8 5.63 2.99 9.41 28.0000 16.0000 32.0000 38.0000 33.5000 40.4375
no DH2820-1 3.82 29 31/32 18  3/8 7.13 3.82 11.27 28.0000 20.0000 32.0000 46.0000 33.5000 48.4375
no DH2822-1 4.24 29 31/32 20  3/8 7.88 4.24 12.20 28.0000 22.0000 32.0000 50.0000 33.5000 52.4375
no DH2824-1 4.66 29 31/32 22  3/8 8.63 4.66 13.13 28.0000 24.0000 32.0000 54.0000 33.5000 56.4375
no DH2826-1 5.07 29 31/32 24  3/8 9.38 5.07 14.06 28.0000 26.0000 32.0000 58.0000 33.5000 60.4375
no DH2828-1 5.49 29 31/32 26  3/8 10.13 5.49 14.99 28.0000 28.0000 32.0000 62.0000 33.5000 64.4375
yes DH2830-1 5.91 29 31/32 28  3/8 10.88 5.91 15.92 28.0000 30.0000 32.0000 66.0000 33.5000 68.4375
yes DH2832-1 6.32 29 31/32 30  3/8 11.63 6.32 16.85 28.0000 32.0000 32.0000 70.0000 33.5000 72.4375
yes DH2834-1 6.74 29 31/32 32  3/8 12.38 6.74 17.78 28.0000 34.0000 32.0000 74.0000 33.5000 76.4375
yes DH2836-1 7.15 29 31/32 34  3/8 13.13 7.15 18.71 28.0000 36.0000 32.0000 78.0000 33.5000 80.4375

 = Meets most national building codes for Emergency Escape & Rescue requirements

GS + 1.9688 GS + -1.6250
SO + -2.0313 SO + -9.3125/2
FS + -3.6000 FS + -11.6875/2

EER CLEAR OPENING GLASS SIZE SASH OPENING FRAME SIZE

*** standard performance versus high/impact performance units use different 
sill water seals (high/impact performance water seal is taller)

to Clear Opening Width 
(in.) to Clear Opening Ht (in.)

Meets Most 
Codes
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Ultra & Heritage Series Sterling Double Hungs and Ultra Series Pocket Double Hungs - Standard Performance Units, 3- and 4-wide

Kolbe Standard 
Size Area Width Height Daylight 

Area
Vent 
Area

Frame 
Area Width Height Width Height Width Height

(Glass Size) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (ft²) (ft²) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
no DH3014-1 2.75 31 31/32 12  3/8 5.24 2.75 8.98 30.0000 14.0000 34.0000 34.0000 35.5000 36.4375
no DH3016-1 3.19 31 31/32 14  3/8 6.04 3.19 9.97 30.0000 16.0000 34.0000 38.0000 35.5000 40.4375
no DH3020-1 4.08 31 31/32 18  3/8 7.65 4.08 11.94 30.0000 20.0000 34.0000 46.0000 35.5000 48.4375
no DH3022-1 4.52 31 31/32 20  3/8 8.46 4.52 12.93 30.0000 22.0000 34.0000 50.0000 35.5000 52.4375
no DH3024-1 4.97 31 31/32 22  3/8 9.26 4.97 13.91 30.0000 24.0000 34.0000 54.0000 35.5000 56.4375
no DH3026-1 5.41 31 31/32 24  3/8 10.07 5.41 14.90 30.0000 26.0000 34.0000 58.0000 35.5000 60.4375
yes DH3028-1 5.86 31 31/32 26  3/8 10.88 5.86 15.89 30.0000 28.0000 34.0000 62.0000 35.5000 64.4375
yes DH3030-1 6.30 31 31/32 28  3/8 11.68 6.30 16.87 30.0000 30.0000 34.0000 66.0000 35.5000 68.4375
yes DH3032-1 6.74 31 31/32 30  3/8 12.49 6.74 17.86 30.0000 32.0000 34.0000 70.0000 35.5000 72.4375
yes DH3034-1 7.19 31 31/32 32  3/8 13.29 7.19 18.84 30.0000 34.0000 34.0000 74.0000 35.5000 76.4375
yes DH3036-1 7.63 31 31/32 34  3/8 14.10 7.63 19.83 30.0000 36.0000 34.0000 78.0000 35.5000 80.4375
no DH3214-1 2.92 33 31/32 12  3/8 5.60 2.92 9.49 32.0000 14.0000 36.0000 34.0000 37.5000 36.4375
no DH3216-1 3.39 33 31/32 14  3/8 6.46 3.39 10.53 32.0000 16.0000 36.0000 38.0000 37.5000 40.4375
no DH3220-1 4.33 33 31/32 18  3/8 8.18 4.33 12.61 32.0000 20.0000 36.0000 46.0000 37.5000 48.4375
no DH3222-1 4.81 33 31/32 20  3/8 9.04 4.81 13.66 32.0000 22.0000 36.0000 50.0000 37.5000 52.4375
no DH3224-1 5.28 33 31/32 22  3/8 9.90 5.28 14.70 32.0000 24.0000 36.0000 54.0000 37.5000 56.4375
yes DH3226-1 5.75 33 31/32 24  3/8 10.76 5.75 15.74 32.0000 26.0000 36.0000 58.0000 37.5000 60.4375
yes DH3228-1 6.22 33 31/32 26  3/8 11.63 6.22 16.78 32.0000 28.0000 36.0000 62.0000 37.5000 64.4375
yes DH3230-1 6.69 33 31/32 28  3/8 12.49 6.69 17.82 32.0000 30.0000 36.0000 66.0000 37.5000 68.4375
yes DH3232-1 7.17 33 31/32 30  3/8 13.35 7.17 18.86 32.0000 32.0000 36.0000 70.0000 37.5000 72.4375
yes DH3234-1 7.64 33 31/32 32  3/8 14.21 7.64 19.91 32.0000 34.0000 36.0000 74.0000 37.5000 76.4375
yes DH3236-1 8.11 33 31/32 34  3/8 15.07 8.11 20.95 32.0000 36.0000 36.0000 78.0000 37.5000 80.4375
no DH3614-1 3.26 37 31/32 12  3/8 6.32 3.26 10.50 36.0000 14.0000 40.0000 34.0000 41.5000 36.4375
no DH3616-1 3.79 37 31/32 14  3/8 7.29 3.79 11.65 36.0000 16.0000 40.0000 38.0000 41.5000 40.4375
no DH3620-1 4.84 37 31/32 18  3/8 9.24 4.84 13.96 36.0000 20.0000 40.0000 46.0000 41.5000 48.4375
no DH3622-1 5.37 37 31/32 20  3/8 10.21 5.37 15.11 36.0000 22.0000 40.0000 50.0000 41.5000 52.4375
no DH3624-1 5.90 37 31/32 22  3/8 11.18 5.90 16.26 36.0000 24.0000 40.0000 54.0000 41.5000 56.4375
yes DH3626-1 6.43 37 31/32 24  3/8 12.15 6.43 17.42 36.0000 26.0000 40.0000 58.0000 41.5000 60.4375
yes DH3628-1 6.95 37 31/32 26  3/8 13.13 6.95 18.57 36.0000 28.0000 40.0000 62.0000 41.5000 64.4375
yes DH3630-1 7.48 37 31/32 28  3/8 14.10 7.48 19.72 36.0000 30.0000 40.0000 66.0000 41.5000 68.4375
yes DH3632-1 8.01 37 31/32 30  3/8 15.07 8.01 20.88 36.0000 32.0000 40.0000 70.0000 41.5000 72.4375
yes DH3634-1 8.54 37 31/32 32  3/8 16.04 8.54 22.03 36.0000 34.0000 40.0000 74.0000 41.5000 76.4375
yes DH3636-1 9.06 37 31/32 34  3/8 17.01 9.06 23.18 36.0000 36.0000 40.0000 78.0000 41.5000 80.4375
no DH4014-1 3.61 41 31/32 12  3/8 7.04 3.61 11.51 40.0000 14.0000 44.0000 34.0000 45.5000 36.4375
no DH4016-1 4.19 41 31/32 14  3/8 8.13 4.19 12.78 40.0000 16.0000 44.0000 38.0000 45.5000 40.4375
no DH4020-1 5.36 41 31/32 18  3/8 10.29 5.36 15.30 40.0000 20.0000 44.0000 46.0000 45.5000 48.4375
no DH4022-1 5.94 41 31/32 20  3/8 11.38 5.94 16.57 40.0000 22.0000 44.0000 50.0000 45.5000 52.4375
no DH4024-1 6.52 41 31/32 22  3/8 12.46 6.52 17.83 40.0000 24.0000 44.0000 54.0000 45.5000 56.4375
yes DH4026-1 7.10 41 31/32 24  3/8 13.54 7.10 19.10 40.0000 26.0000 44.0000 58.0000 45.5000 60.4375
yes DH4028-1 7.69 41 31/32 26  3/8 14.63 7.69 20.36 40.0000 28.0000 44.0000 62.0000 45.5000 64.4375
yes DH4030-1 8.27 41 31/32 28  3/8 15.71 8.27 21.62 40.0000 30.0000 44.0000 66.0000 45.5000 68.4375
yes DH4032-1 8.85 41 31/32 30  3/8 16.79 8.85 22.89 40.0000 32.0000 44.0000 70.0000 45.5000 72.4375
yes DH4034-1 9.44 41 31/32 32  3/8 17.88 9.44 24.15 40.0000 34.0000 44.0000 74.0000 45.5000 76.4375
yes DH4036-1 10.02 41 31/32 34  3/8 18.96 10.02 25.42 40.0000 36.0000 44.0000 78.0000 45.5000 80.4375

 = Meets most national building codes for Emergency Escape & Rescue requirements

GS + 1.9688 GS + -1.6250
SO + -2.0313 SO + -9.3125/2
FS + -3.6000 FS + -11.6875/2

Ultra & Heritage Series Sterling Double Hungs and Ultra Series Pocket Double Hungs - Cottage-Style & Reverse Cottage-Style - Standard Performance Units

Kolbe Standard 
Size Area Width Height Daylight 

Area
Vent 
Area

Frame 
Area Width Top Sash 

Ht
Bottom 
Sash Ht Width Height Width Height

(Glass Size) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (ft²) (ft²) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
no DH162436-1 2.79 17 31/32 22  3/8 6.04 2.79 10.22 16.0000 24.0000 36.0000 20.0000 66.0000 21.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH202436-1 3.41 21 31/32 22  3/8 7.65 3.41 12.12 20.0000 24.0000 36.0000 24.0000 66.0000 25.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH242436-1 4.04 25 31/32 22  3/8 9.26 4.04 14.02 24.0000 24.0000 36.0000 28.0000 66.0000 29.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH262436-2 4.35 27 31/32 22  3/8 10.07 4.35 14.97 26.0000 24.0000 36.0000 30.0000 66.0000 31.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH282436-3 4.66 29 31/32 22  3/8 10.88 4.66 15.92 28.0000 24.0000 36.0000 32.0000 66.0000 33.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH302436-4 4.97 31 31/32 22  3/8 11.68 4.97 16.87 30.0000 24.0000 36.0000 34.0000 66.0000 35.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH322436-1 5.28 33 31/32 22  3/8 12.49 5.28 17.82 32.0000 24.0000 36.0000 36.0000 66.0000 37.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH362436-1 5.90 37 31/32 22  3/8 14.10 5.90 19.72 36.0000 24.0000 36.0000 40.0000 66.0000 41.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH402436-1 6.52 41 31/32 22  3/8 15.71 6.52 21.62 40.0000 24.0000 36.0000 44.0000 66.0000 45.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%

 = Meets most national building codes for Emergency Escape & Rescue requirements
*** standard performance versus high/impact performance units use different sill water seals (high/impact performance water seal is taller)

GS + 1.9688 GS + -1.6250
SO	
  + -­‐2.0313 SO	
  + -­‐9.3125/2

FS + -3.6000 FS + -11.6875/2

EER CLEAR OPENING GLASS SIZE SASH OPENING FRAME SIZE

Meets Most 
Codes

to Clear Opening Width 
(in.)

to Clear Opening Ht 
(in.)

to	
  Clear	
  Opening	
  Width	
  
(in.)

to	
  Clear	
  Opening	
  Height	
  
(in.)

*** standard performance versus high/impact performance units use different sill water seals (high/impact 
performance water seal is taller)

GLASS SIZE SASH OPENING FRAME SIZEEER CLEAR OPENING COTTAGE STYLE

Top Sash 
Glass %

Bottom 
Sash 

Glass %

Meets Most 
Codes
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Kolbe 
Standard Size Area Width Height Daylight 

Area
Vent 
Area

Frame 
Area Width Height Width Height Width Height

(Glass Size) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (ft²) (ft²) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
no DH1614-1 1.48 17 31/32 11  7/8 2.71 1.48 5.44 16.0000 14.0000 20.0000 34.0000 21.5000 36.4375
no DH1616-1 1.73 17 31/32 13  7/8 3.13 1.73 6.04 16.0000 16.0000 20.0000 38.0000 21.5000 40.4375
no DH1620-1 2.23 17 31/32 17  7/8 3.96 2.23 7.23 16.0000 20.0000 20.0000 46.0000 21.5000 48.4375
no DH1622-1 2.48 17 31/32 19  7/8 4.38 2.48 7.83 16.0000 22.0000 20.0000 50.0000 21.5000 52.4375
no DH1624-1 2.73 17 31/32 21  7/8 4.79 2.73 8.43 16.0000 24.0000 20.0000 54.0000 21.5000 56.4375
no DH1626-1 2.98 17 31/32 23  7/8 5.21 2.98 9.02 16.0000 26.0000 20.0000 58.0000 21.5000 60.4375
no DH1628-1 3.23 17 31/32 25  7/8 5.63 3.23 9.62 16.0000 28.0000 20.0000 62.0000 21.5000 64.4375
no DH1630-1 3.48 17 31/32 27  7/8 6.04 3.48 10.22 16.0000 30.0000 20.0000 66.0000 21.5000 68.4375
no DH1632-1 3.73 17 31/32 29  7/8 6.46 3.73 10.82 16.0000 32.0000 20.0000 70.0000 21.5000 72.4375
no DH1634-1 3.98 17 31/32 31  7/8 6.88 3.98 11.41 16.0000 34.0000 20.0000 74.0000 21.5000 76.4375
no DH1636-1 4.23 17 31/32 33  7/8 7.29 4.23 12.01 16.0000 36.0000 20.0000 78.0000 21.5000 80.4375
no DH2014-1 1.81 21 31/32 11  7/8 3.43 1.81 6.45 20.0000 14.0000 24.0000 34.0000 25.5000 36.4375
no DH2016-1 2.12 21 31/32 13  7/8 3.96 2.12 7.16 20.0000 16.0000 24.0000 38.0000 25.5000 40.4375
no DH2020-1 2.73 21 31/32 17  7/8 5.01 2.73 8.58 20.0000 20.0000 24.0000 46.0000 25.5000 48.4375
no DH2022-1 3.03 21 31/32 19  7/8 5.54 3.03 9.29 20.0000 22.0000 24.0000 50.0000 25.5000 52.4375
no DH2024-1 3.34 21 31/32 21  7/8 6.07 3.34 9.99 20.0000 24.0000 24.0000 54.0000 25.5000 56.4375
no DH2026-1 3.64 21 31/32 23  7/8 6.60 3.64 10.70 20.0000 26.0000 24.0000 58.0000 25.5000 60.4375
no DH2028-1 3.95 21 31/32 25  7/8 7.13 3.95 11.41 20.0000 28.0000 24.0000 62.0000 25.5000 64.4375
no DH2030-1 4.25 21 31/32 27  7/8 7.65 4.25 12.12 20.0000 30.0000 24.0000 66.0000 25.5000 68.4375
no DH2032-1 4.56 21 31/32 29  7/8 8.18 4.56 12.83 20.0000 32.0000 24.0000 70.0000 25.5000 72.4375
no DH2034-1 4.86 21 31/32 31  7/8 8.71 4.86 13.54 20.0000 34.0000 24.0000 74.0000 25.5000 76.4375
no DH2036-1 5.17 21 31/32 33  7/8 9.24 5.17 14.24 20.0000 36.0000 24.0000 78.0000 25.5000 80.4375
no DH2414-1 2.14 25 31/32 11  7/8 4.15 2.14 7.46 24.0000 14.0000 28.0000 34.0000 29.5000 36.4375
no DH2416-1 2.50 25 31/32 13  7/8 4.79 2.50 8.28 24.0000 16.0000 28.0000 38.0000 29.5000 40.4375
no DH2420-1 3.22 25 31/32 17  7/8 6.07 3.22 9.92 24.0000 20.0000 28.0000 46.0000 29.5000 48.4375
no DH2422-1 3.58 25 31/32 19  7/8 6.71 3.58 10.74 24.0000 22.0000 28.0000 50.0000 29.5000 52.4375
no DH2424-1 3.94 25 31/32 21  7/8 7.35 3.94 11.56 24.0000 24.0000 28.0000 54.0000 29.5000 56.4375
no DH2426-1 4.31 25 31/32 23  7/8 7.99 4.31 12.38 24.0000 26.0000 28.0000 58.0000 29.5000 60.4375
no DH2428-1 4.67 25 31/32 25  7/8 8.63 4.67 13.20 24.0000 28.0000 28.0000 62.0000 29.5000 64.4375
no DH2430-1 5.03 25 31/32 27  7/8 9.26 5.03 14.02 24.0000 30.0000 28.0000 66.0000 29.5000 68.4375
no DH2432-1 5.39 25 31/32 29  7/8 9.90 5.39 14.84 24.0000 32.0000 28.0000 70.0000 29.5000 72.4375
yes DH2434-1 5.75 25 31/32 31  7/8 10.54 5.75 15.66 24.0000 34.0000 28.0000 74.0000 29.5000 76.4375
yes DH2436-1 6.11 25 31/32 33  7/8 11.18 6.11 16.48 24.0000 36.0000 28.0000 78.0000 29.5000 80.4375
no DH2614-1 2.31 27 31/32 11  7/8 4.51 2.31 7.97 26.0000 14.0000 30.0000 34.0000 31.5000 36.4375
no DH2616-1 2.69 27 31/32 13  7/8 5.21 2.69 8.85 26.0000 16.0000 30.0000 38.0000 31.5000 40.4375
no DH2620-1 3.47 27 31/32 17  7/8 6.60 3.47 10.60 26.0000 20.0000 30.0000 46.0000 31.5000 48.4375
no DH2622-1 3.86 27 31/32 19  7/8 7.29 3.86 11.47 26.0000 22.0000 30.0000 50.0000 31.5000 52.4375
no DH2624-1 4.25 27 31/32 21  7/8 7.99 4.25 12.35 26.0000 24.0000 30.0000 54.0000 31.5000 56.4375
no DH2626-1 4.64 27 31/32 23  7/8 8.68 4.64 13.22 26.0000 26.0000 30.0000 58.0000 31.5000 60.4375
no DH2628-1 5.03 27 31/32 25  7/8 9.38 5.03 14.10 26.0000 28.0000 30.0000 62.0000 31.5000 64.4375
no DH2630-1 5.41 27 31/32 27  7/8 10.07 5.41 14.97 26.0000 30.0000 30.0000 66.0000 31.5000 68.4375
yes DH2632-1 5.80 27 31/32 29  7/8 10.76 5.80 15.85 26.0000 32.0000 30.0000 70.0000 31.5000 72.4375
yes DH2634-1 6.19 27 31/32 31  7/8 11.46 6.19 16.72 26.0000 34.0000 30.0000 74.0000 31.5000 76.4375
yes DH2636-1 6.58 27 31/32 33  7/8 12.15 6.58 17.60 26.0000 36.0000 30.0000 78.0000 31.5000 80.4375
no DH2814-1 2.47 29 31/32 11  7/8 4.88 2.47 8.48 28.0000 14.0000 32.0000 34.0000 33.5000 36.4375
no DH2816-1 2.89 29 31/32 13  7/8 5.63 2.89 9.41 28.0000 16.0000 32.0000 38.0000 33.5000 40.4375
no DH2820-1 3.72 29 31/32 17  7/8 7.13 3.72 11.27 28.0000 20.0000 32.0000 46.0000 33.5000 48.4375
no DH2822-1 4.14 29 31/32 19  7/8 7.88 4.14 12.20 28.0000 22.0000 32.0000 50.0000 33.5000 52.4375
no DH2824-1 4.55 29 31/32 21  7/8 8.63 4.55 13.13 28.0000 24.0000 32.0000 54.0000 33.5000 56.4375
no DH2826-1 4.97 29 31/32 23  7/8 9.38 4.97 14.06 28.0000 26.0000 32.0000 58.0000 33.5000 60.4375
no DH2828-1 5.39 29 31/32 25  7/8 10.13 5.39 14.99 28.0000 28.0000 32.0000 62.0000 33.5000 64.4375
yes DH2830-1 5.80 29 31/32 27  7/8 10.88 5.80 15.92 28.0000 30.0000 32.0000 66.0000 33.5000 68.4375
yes DH2832-1 6.22 29 31/32 29  7/8 11.63 6.22 16.85 28.0000 32.0000 32.0000 70.0000 33.5000 72.4375
yes DH2834-1 6.63 29 31/32 31  7/8 12.38 6.63 17.78 28.0000 34.0000 32.0000 74.0000 33.5000 76.4375
yes DH2836-1 7.05 29 31/32 33  7/8 13.13 7.05 18.71 28.0000 36.0000 32.0000 78.0000 33.5000 80.4375

 = Meets most national building codes for Emergency Escape & Rescue requirements

GS + 1.9688 GS + -2.1250
SO + -2.0313 SO + -9.8125/2
FS + -3.6000 FS + -12.1875/2

Ultra & Heritage Series Sterling Double Hungs  - High & Impact Performance Units, 1- and 2-wide

EER CLEAR OPENING GLASS SIZE SASH OPENING FRAME SIZE
Meets 
Most 

Codes

*** standard performance versus high/impact performance units use 
different sill water seals (high/impact performance water seal is taller)

to Clear Opening Width 
(in.)

to Clear Opening Height 
(in.)
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Kolbe 
Standard Size Area Width Height Daylight 

Area Vent Area Frame 
Area Width Height Width Height Width Height

(Glass Size) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (ft²) (ft²) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
no DH3014-1 2.64 31 31/32 11  7/8 5.24 2.64 8.98 30.0000 14.0000 34.0000 34.0000 35.5000 36.4375
no DH3016-1 3.08 31 31/32 13  7/8 6.04 3.08 9.97 30.0000 16.0000 34.0000 38.0000 35.5000 40.4375
no DH3020-1 3.97 31 31/32 17  7/8 7.65 3.97 11.94 30.0000 20.0000 34.0000 46.0000 35.5000 48.4375
no DH3022-1 4.41 31 31/32 19  7/8 8.46 4.41 12.93 30.0000 22.0000 34.0000 50.0000 35.5000 52.4375
no DH3024-1 4.86 31 31/32 21  7/8 9.26 4.86 13.91 30.0000 24.0000 34.0000 54.0000 35.5000 56.4375
no DH3026-1 5.30 31 31/32 23  7/8 10.07 5.30 14.90 30.0000 26.0000 34.0000 58.0000 35.5000 60.4375
yes DH3028-1 5.74 31 31/32 25  7/8 10.88 5.74 15.89 30.0000 28.0000 34.0000 62.0000 35.5000 64.4375
yes DH3030-1 6.19 31 31/32 27  7/8 11.68 6.19 16.87 30.0000 30.0000 34.0000 66.0000 35.5000 68.4375
yes DH3032-1 6.63 31 31/32 29  7/8 12.49 6.63 17.86 30.0000 32.0000 34.0000 70.0000 35.5000 72.4375
yes DH3034-1 7.08 31 31/32 31  7/8 13.29 7.08 18.84 30.0000 34.0000 34.0000 74.0000 35.5000 76.4375
yes DH3036-1 7.52 31 31/32 33  7/8 14.10 7.52 19.83 30.0000 36.0000 34.0000 78.0000 35.5000 80.4375
no DH3214-1 2.80 33 31/32 11  7/8 5.60 2.80 9.49 32.0000 14.0000 36.0000 34.0000 37.5000 36.4375
no DH3216-1 3.27 33 31/32 13  7/8 6.46 3.27 10.53 32.0000 16.0000 36.0000 38.0000 37.5000 40.4375
no DH3220-1 4.22 33 31/32 17  7/8 8.18 4.22 12.61 32.0000 20.0000 36.0000 46.0000 37.5000 48.4375
no DH3222-1 4.69 33 31/32 19  7/8 9.04 4.69 13.66 32.0000 22.0000 36.0000 50.0000 37.5000 52.4375
no DH3224-1 5.16 33 31/32 21  7/8 9.90 5.16 14.70 32.0000 24.0000 36.0000 54.0000 37.5000 56.4375
no DH3226-1 5.63 33 31/32 23  7/8 10.76 5.63 15.74 32.0000 26.0000 36.0000 58.0000 37.5000 60.4375
yes DH3228-1 6.10 33 31/32 25  7/8 11.63 6.10 16.78 32.0000 28.0000 36.0000 62.0000 37.5000 64.4375
yes DH3230-1 6.58 33 31/32 27  7/8 12.49 6.58 17.82 32.0000 30.0000 36.0000 66.0000 37.5000 68.4375
yes DH3232-1 7.05 33 31/32 29  7/8 13.35 7.05 18.86 32.0000 32.0000 36.0000 70.0000 37.5000 72.4375
yes DH3234-1 7.52 33 31/32 31  7/8 14.21 7.52 19.91 32.0000 34.0000 36.0000 74.0000 37.5000 76.4375
yes DH3236-1 7.99 33 31/32 33  7/8 15.07 7.99 20.95 32.0000 36.0000 36.0000 78.0000 37.5000 80.4375
no DH3614-1 3.13 37 31/32 11  7/8 6.32 3.13 10.50 36.0000 14.0000 40.0000 34.0000 41.5000 36.4375
no DH3616-1 3.66 37 31/32 13  7/8 7.29 3.66 11.65 36.0000 16.0000 40.0000 38.0000 41.5000 40.4375
no DH3620-1 4.71 37 31/32 17  7/8 9.24 4.71 13.96 36.0000 20.0000 40.0000 46.0000 41.5000 48.4375
no DH3622-1 5.24 37 31/32 19  7/8 10.21 5.24 15.11 36.0000 22.0000 40.0000 50.0000 41.5000 52.4375
no DH3624-1 5.77 37 31/32 21  7/8 11.18 5.77 16.26 36.0000 24.0000 40.0000 54.0000 41.5000 56.4375
no DH3626-1 6.30 37 31/32 23  7/8 12.15 6.30 17.42 36.0000 26.0000 40.0000 58.0000 41.5000 60.4375
yes DH3628-1 6.82 37 31/32 25  7/8 13.13 6.82 18.57 36.0000 28.0000 40.0000 62.0000 41.5000 64.4375
yes DH3630-1 7.35 37 31/32 27  7/8 14.10 7.35 19.72 36.0000 30.0000 40.0000 66.0000 41.5000 68.4375
yes DH3632-1 7.88 37 31/32 29  7/8 15.07 7.88 20.88 36.0000 32.0000 40.0000 70.0000 41.5000 72.4375
yes DH3634-1 8.40 37 31/32 31  7/8 16.04 8.40 22.03 36.0000 34.0000 40.0000 74.0000 41.5000 76.4375
yes DH3636-1 8.93 37 31/32 33  7/8 17.01 8.93 23.18 36.0000 36.0000 40.0000 78.0000 41.5000 80.4375
no DH4014-1 3.46 41 31/32 11  7/8 7.04 3.46 11.51 40.0000 14.0000 44.0000 34.0000 45.5000 36.4375
no DH4016-1 4.04 41 31/32 13  7/8 8.13 4.04 12.78 40.0000 16.0000 44.0000 38.0000 45.5000 40.4375
no DH4020-1 5.21 41 31/32 17  7/8 10.29 5.21 15.30 40.0000 20.0000 44.0000 46.0000 45.5000 48.4375
no DH4022-1 5.79 41 31/32 19  7/8 11.38 5.79 16.57 40.0000 22.0000 44.0000 50.0000 45.5000 52.4375
no DH4024-1 6.38 41 31/32 21  7/8 12.46 6.38 17.83 40.0000 24.0000 44.0000 54.0000 45.5000 56.4375
no DH4026-1 6.96 41 31/32 23  7/8 13.54 6.96 19.10 40.0000 26.0000 44.0000 58.0000 45.5000 60.4375
yes DH4028-1 7.54 41 31/32 25  7/8 14.63 7.54 20.36 40.0000 28.0000 44.0000 62.0000 45.5000 64.4375
yes DH4030-1 8.12 41 31/32 27  7/8 15.71 8.12 21.62 40.0000 30.0000 44.0000 66.0000 45.5000 68.4375
yes DH4032-1 8.71 41 31/32 29  7/8 16.79 8.71 22.89 40.0000 32.0000 44.0000 70.0000 45.5000 72.4375
yes DH4034-1 9.29 41 31/32 31  7/8 17.88 9.29 24.15 40.0000 34.0000 44.0000 74.0000 45.5000 76.4375
yes DH4036-1 9.87 41 31/32 33  7/8 18.96 9.87 25.42 40.0000 36.0000 44.0000 78.0000 45.5000 80.4375

 = Meets most national building codes for Emergency Escape & Rescue requirements

GS + 1.9688 GS + -2.1250
SO + -2.0313 SO + -9.8125/2
FS + -3.6000 FS + -12.1875/2

Kolbe 
Standard Size Area Width Height Daylight 

Area Vent Area Frame 
Area Width Top Sash 

Ht
Bottom 
Sash Ht Width Height Width Height

(Glass Size) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (ft²) (ft²) (ft²) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
no DH162436-1 2.73 17 31/32 21  7/8 6.04 2.73 10.22 16.0000 24.0000 36.0000 20.0000 66.0000 21.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH202436-1 3.34 21 31/32 21  7/8 7.65 3.34 12.12 20.0000 24.0000 36.0000 24.0000 66.0000 25.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH242436-1 3.94 25 31/32 21  7/8 9.26 3.94 14.02 24.0000 24.0000 36.0000 28.0000 66.0000 29.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH282436-1 4.55 29 31/32 21  7/8 10.88 4.55 15.92 28.0000 24.0000 36.0000 32.0000 66.0000 33.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH322436-1 5.16 33 31/32 21  7/8 12.49 5.16 17.82 32.0000 24.0000 36.0000 36.0000 66.0000 37.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH362436-1 5.77 37 31/32 21  7/8 14.10 5.77 19.72 36.0000 24.0000 36.0000 40.0000 66.0000 41.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%
no DH402436-1 6.38 41 31/32 21  7/8 15.71 6.38 21.62 40.0000 24.0000 36.0000 44.0000 66.0000 45.5000 68.4375 40.00% 60.00%

 = Meets most national building codes for Emergency Escape & Rescue requirements
*** standard performance versus high/impact performance units use different sill water seals (high/impact performance water seal is taller)

GS + 1.9688 GS +
SO + -2.0313 SO +
FS + -3.6000 FS +

Meets 
Most 

Codes

to Clear Opening Width 
(in.)

to Clear Opening Height 
(in.)*** standard performance versus high/impact performance units use different sill water seals (high/impact 

performance water seal is taller)

Ultra & Heritage Series Sterling Double Hungs  - High & Impact Performance Units, 3- and 4-wide

EER CLEAR OPENING GLASS SIZE SASH OPENING FRAME SIZE

to Clear Opening Height (in.)

-2.1250
-9.8125/2
-12.1875/2

to Clear Opening 
Width (in.)

COTTAGE STYLE

Meets 
Most 

Codes

Top Sash 
Glass %

Bottom 
Sash 

Glass %

Ultra & Heritage Series Sterling Double Hungs - Cottage-Style & Reverse Cottage-Style - High  & Impact Performance Units

EER CLEAR OPENING GLASS SIZE SASH OPENING FRAME SIZE
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What is Emergency Escape & Rescue? 
Emergency Escape & Rescue (EER) is a requirement that basements, habitable attics & every sleeping room shall have 
at least one operable emergency escape & rescue opening. In basements containing one or more sleeping rooms, 
emergency escape & rescue openings shall be required in each sleeping room. 
 
Definitions 
ATTIC, HABITABLE - A finished or unfinished area, not considered a story, complying with all of the following 
requirements: 
1) The occupiable floor area is at least 70 square feet 
2) The occupiable floor area meets ceiling height requirements 
3) The occupiable space is enclosed by the roof assembly about, knee walls (if applicable) on the sides & the floor-
ceiling assembly below 
BASEMENT - That portion of a building that is partly or completely below grade. 
CLEAR OPENING - Unobstructed area for exiting a window. 
DAYLIGHT AREA - Amount of visible glass to look through a window or door. 
EGRESS (Means of EGRESS AKA Emergency Escape & Rescue) - A continuous & unobstructed path of vertical & 
horizontal egress travel  (allowing exit from an egress-rated side-hinged door) from any occupied portion of a building 
or structure to a public way. A means of egress consists of three separate & distinct parts: the exit access, the exit & 
the exit discharge. ("Egress" only pertains to some side-hinged doors.) 
EMERGENCY ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENING (AKA egress) - An operable exterior window, door or similar device that 
provides for a means of escape & access for rescue in the event of an emergency. (For brevity, Kolbe refers to 
Emergency Escape & Rescue by 'EER'.) 
GRADE FLOOR OPENING - A window or other opening located such that the sill height of the opening is not more 
than 44 inches (1118 mm) above or below the finished ground level adjacent to the opening. 
HABITABLE SPACE - A space in a building for living, sleeping, eating or cooking. Bathrooms, toilet rooms, closets, 
halls, storage or utility spaces & similar areas are not considered habitable spaces. 
VENT AREA (i.e. Ventilation Area) - Area of window or door when in a fully opened position that allows air to flow 
between the interior & exterior. For example, a DH window's vent area will be the same as it's clear opening, however 
a casement window's vent area will typically be larger than it's clear opening because of the space between the sash & 
frame that's unaccounted for in the clear opening. 
 
Requirements 
The requirements stated here are based on the International Building Code (IBC) & International Residential Code 
(IRC). They will meet most national building codes, however, some may differ. Please check your local building codes. 
EER WINDOWS & DOORS 

• Have a sill height of not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor 
• Minimum clear opening width: 20 inches (508 mm) 
• Minimum clear opening height: 24 inches (610 mm) 
• Minimum clear opening area: 5.7 square feet (0.530 m²) 

o Exception: Grade floor openings shall have a minimum net clear opening of 5 square feet (0.465m²) 
• Operational Constraints: Emergency escape & rescue openings shall be operational from the inside of the 

room without the use of keys, tools or special knowledge. 
EGRESS DOORS 

• Shall be side-hinged 
• Minimum clear opening width: 32 inches (813 mm); measured between face of door & stop with door open 

90° 
• Minimum clear opening height: 78 inches (1981 mm); measured from top of threshold to bottom of stop 
• Operational Constraints: Egress doors shall be readily openable from inside the dwelling without the use of a 

key or special knowledge or effort 
 
Unit Terminology/Details 
CLASSIC - Wood windows/doors with roll-form aluminum cladding applied tightly to the exterior. 
HERITAGE - All wood interior & exterior window/door product. 
ULTRA - Wood windows/doors with extruded aluminum exterior that also allows for multiple casing options. 
CASEMENT 
Adjustable Hinge 

- Available as 10" or 14" 
• 10" hinge: unit widths equal to 30" & smaller 
• 14" hinge: unit widths larger than 30" 

- Used on Classic, Heritage & Ultra rectangle shaped units only 
- Used with dyad or dual arm operator 
- Allows sash to open to 90° 
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Concealed Euro Hinge 
- Used on any Ultra radius or geometric shaped unit; optional to be used on Ultra rectangle shaped units 
- Used with single arm operator 
- Allows sash to open to 90° 
- Hinge is completely concealed where it is NOT visible when the sash is in a closed position 

Dual Arm Operator 
- Used on rectangle shaped units only 
- Used with either 10" or 14" adjustable hinge, depending on size 
- Dual arm operator used on unit widths equal to 24" or larger 

Dyad Operator 
- Used on rectangle shaped units only 
- Used with 10" adjustable hinge only 
- Dyad operator used on unit widths smaller than 24" 

Single Arm Operator 
- Can be used with rectangle, radius or geometric shaped units 
- Available as 7", 12", or 14" 

o 7" operator: unit widths smaller than 24" 
o 12" operator: unit widths 24" to 30" 
o 14" operator: unit widths larger than 30" 
o Used with concealed euro or tri-euro hinges only 

Tri-Euro Hinge 
- Used on any Heritage radius or geometric shaped unit; optional to use on Classic or Heritage rectangle shaped 

units 
- Used with single arm operator 
- Allows sash to open to 90° 
- Hinge IS visible to exterior when the sash is in a closed position; color-matched to standard 

exterior colors 
PUSH-OUT CASEMENT 
Friction Adjuster 
Friction Hinge 
Multi-Point Lock 
Single Point Lock 
AWNING 
Adjustable Hinge 

- Available as 10" or 14" 
o 10" hinge: unit widths equal to 30" & smaller 
o 14" hinge: unit widths larger than 30" 

- Used on Classic, Heritage & Ultra rectangle shaped units only 
- Used with dyad or dual arm operator 
- Allows sash to open to 90° 

Concealed Euro Hinge 
- Used on any Ultra radius or geometric shaped unit; optional to be used on Ultra rectangle shaped units 
- Used with single arm operator 
- Allows sash to open to 90° 
- Hinge is completely concealed where it is NOT visible when the sash is in a closed position 

Operator - Narrow 
- Used with adjustable hinge or euro hinges (tri-euro for Classic & Heritage; concealed for Ultra) 
- Narrow operator used on unit widths equal to 20-3/8" & smaller for standard performance units 
- Narrow operator used on all impact performance units 

Operator - Wide 
Tri-Euro Hinge 

- Used on any Heritage radius or geometric shaped unit; option to use on Classic or Heritage rectangle shaped 
units 

- Used with single arm operator 
- Allows sash to open to 90° 
- Hinge IS visible to exterior when the sash is in a closed position; color-matched to standard exterior colors 
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